CARBON FILM FIXED RESISTOR
• Automatically insertable
• High quality performance
• Non - Flame type available
• Cost effective and commonly used
• Too low or too high can be supplied on a case to case basis
Explanation of Part Number & Ordering Procedure:
B C W 4 J 0 1 0 1 A 0 0
Coated
Tol
•
ies, the box
ic
 Value.
•
ic
 Value.
Ex. 2Ω26 ~ 226K, 226Ω ~ 2260
As: F(
-S
-S
-S
~ 1S~ -S
1W -S
2W -S
-
Resistor
Type:
Resistors
erance:
F = ±1%, G = ±2%,
J = ±5%, K = ±10%
Resistance Value:
E-6, E-12, E-24 series
a.) Normally for these ser
     No. 6 is “0”.
b.) Boxes No. 7 & 8 are for the Ohm
c.) Box No. 9 is for the multiplier or
     indication for no. of zeros.
E-96 series
a.) Boxes No. 6 to 8 are for the Ohm
b.) Box No. 9 is for the multiplier or
     indication for no. of zeros.
Decimal point is expressed by:
“J”- 0.1, “K”- 0.01, “L”- 0.001
Packing Type:
A = Tape / Box
B = Bulk / Box
T = Tape / Reel
Suffix for Special Features:
 F ~ F Type,    M ~ M Type, P ~ Panasert, T ~ T Type,
V ~ AVI Type, 2 ~ Lead wire 28mm, 7 ~ Lead wire 38mm
 0 ~ PT-52 mm, 1 ~ PT-26 mm, 8 ~ PT-58 mm, 9 ~ PT-64 mm
Assistance Code:
Usually is “0”
3) Type = 3
AVI(2) = 2 etc.
Series Code:
C ~ Carbon film fixed
resistors.
L ~ Non-Flame carbon film
fixed resistors.
U ~ Non-Inductive.
1 ~ Cutting semi-finished
product.
2 ~ Welding semi-finished
product.
Power Rating:
W8 ~ 1/8W, S4 ~ 1/4W
W4 ~ 1/4W, S3 ~ 1/3W
W3 ~ 1/3W, S2 ~ 1/2W
W2  1/2W,   1W
 ~ 1W, 2S ~ 2W
 ~ 2W, 3S ~ 3W
T2 ~ 1/2WSS
Page 16 2004 - 2005
Part No. ing i